PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
		Name	Execution Date
Standen Limited 02/21/2011			02/21/2011
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:	Novocure Limited		
Street Address:	Le Masurier House		
Internal Address:	La Rue Le Masurier		
City:	St. Helier		
State/Country:	JERSEY		
Postal Code: JE2 4YE			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number	
Application Number: 11111		1423	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA (617)526-989	9	
Fax Number: Phone:	(617)526-989 212-969-3000)	
Fax Number: Phone: Email:	(617)526-989 212-969-3000 Rmayer@pro) skauer.com	00 07\$
Fax Number: Phone: Email:	(617)526-989 212-969-3000 Rmayer@pro)	00 07\$
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will L</i>	(617)526-989 212-969-3000 Rmayer@pro be sent to the e-mail) skauer.com <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> .	00 07\$
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will L</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(617)526-989 212-969-3000 Rmayer@pro <i>ne sent to the e-mail</i> Robert S. Ma Proskauer/Or) skauer.com ; <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> yer µe International Place	00 07\$
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will E</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(617)526-989 212-969-3000 Rmayer@pro <i>be sent to the e-mail</i> Robert S. Ma Proskauer/Or Patent Depar) skauer.com <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> . yer ne International Place tment	00 07\$
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will L</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(617)526-989 212-969-3000 Rmayer@pro <i>be sent to the e-mail</i> Robert S. Ma Proskauer/Or Patent Depar) skauer.com ; <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> yer µe International Place	00 07\$
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will E</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(617)526-989 212-969-3000 Rmayer@pro <i>be sent to the e-mail</i> Robert S. Ma Proskauer/Or Patent Depar Boston, MAS) skauer.com <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> . yer ne International Place tment	00 07\$
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will L</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(617)526-989 212-969-3000 Rmayer@pro <i>be sent to the e-mail</i> Robert S. Ma Proskauer/Or Patent Depar Boston, MAS) skauer.com <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> . yer le International Place tment SACHUSETTS 02110	00 07\$



Jersey Financial Services Commission **Companies Registry**

COMPANIES (JERSEY) LAW 1991

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

CHANGE OF NAME OF A LIMITED COMPANY

Registered Number 76264

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT

STANDEN LIMITED

a public company incorporated under the Companies (Jersey) Law 1991, as amended, having changed its name by special resolution, has today been entered on the Register of Companies incorporated in Jersey as a public company having the name of

NOVOCURE LIMITED

21 February 2011



Authentication ID

a on behalf of the Registrar



RECORDED: 07/11/2012

e9a55835-560c-46c8-a1ec-d067285faffe

PATENT **REEL: 028527 FRAME: 0433**